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PCL - 0201
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VINYL
SIDING

INSTITUTE..

Company: KP Building Products, Ltd.
34 Blair Park Road
Suite 104, PMB 318
Williston, VT 05495
(802) 848-7010
1. LISTING
Listing Ref: Intertek Spec ID: 66319
Category: Vinyl Siding
CSI Section: 07 46 33 Plastic Siding

Certification Scheme: VSI Product Certification Program

Vinyl Siding Institute, Inc.

2. PRODUCTS

Certified Products and Standard Design Pressure Rating
Brand Product Family
Ashbury

Dakota

Dakota Plus

Double 5 Vertical

KP Vinyl Siding Hudson Bay

Maxim

Maxim
Maxim Beaded

Maxim XL

Maxim XL Plus

KP Building Products, Ltd. products are extruded, rigid PVC
siding conforming to ASTM D3679, as exterior wall covering

Standards: ASTM D3679-21 Standard Specification for
Rigid Poly (Vinyl Chloride) (PVC) Siding or
other as appropriate]

Product Style

Double 6

Double 4

Double 4 Dutchlap
Double 5

Double 5 Dutchlap
Triple 3

Double 4

Double 4 Dutchlap
Double 5

Double 5 Dutchlap
Double 5 Solid
Double 4

Double 4 Dutchlap
Double 5

Double 5 Dutchlap
Double 4

Double 4 Dutchlap
Double 5

Double 5 Dutchlap
Board & Batten
6.5 Beaded
Double 4

Double 4 Dutchlap
Double 5

Double 5 Dutchlap

62
67
73
67
73
49
62
53
62
53
47
67
73
67
73
80
73
80
73
60
69
80
73
56
73
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Certified Products and Standard Design Pressure Rating
Brand Product Family Product Style Design Pressure (PSF)
8 @ 69
6.5 Beaded @ 69
Double 4 () 80
Double 5 () 80
Northern Star Triple 3 @ 49
Double 4 Dutchlap @ 116
Double 4-1/2 Dutchlap @ 116
Double 5 Dutchlap @ 116
. Double 4 () 80
Northern Star Rustic Double 5 Dutchlap @ 53
) - Northern Star Rustic Double 5 Vertical 4 47
KP Vinyl Siding Double 4 () 67
Double 4 Dutchlap 73
Pro-Tuff Double 5 67
Double 5 Dutchlap @ 53
. Double 4 67
Pro-Tuff Premium Double 4-1/2 Dutchlap ) 73
Weather Side Double 4-1/2 Dutchlap 73
Double 4 @ 62
. Double 4 Dutchlap @ 53
Weather Side Plus Double 5 @ 62
Double 5 Dutchlap @ 53
Double 4 ) 62
KAYCAN Verona Double 4 Dutchlap @ 53
10" Vertical 67
Double 4 () 67
CastleGuard Double 4 Dutchlap 73
Double 4 () 67
Double 4 Dutchlap 73
Cedar Creek Double 4-1/2 Dutchlap 73
Double 5 () 67
Double 5 Dutchlap 73
Double 4 () 80
Colorguard Double 4 Dutchlap © 116
, - Double 4.5 Dutchlap @ 116
ABTco Vinyl Siding Fairway Double 4 @ 67
Double 4 ) 62
Double 4 Dutchlap @ 53
. Double 4-1/2 Dutchlap @ 53
Harbor Ridge Double 5 @ 62
Double 5 Dutchlap @ 53
Triple 3 @ 49
. Double 4 @ 62
Harbor Ridge Plus Double 4 Dutchlap @ 53
i . Double 4 @ 62
Harbor Ridge Rustic Double 5 Dutchlap @ 53
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Certified Products and Standard Design Pressure Rating

Brand Product Family
Majestic
Timber Crest
Timber Crest Plus

Timber Crest

ABTco Vinyl Siding
Waterford

Waterford Plus

Waterford Select
WestPointe

Product Style

Double 4

Double 4 Dutchlap
Double 4

Double 4-1/2 Dutchlap
Double 4

Double 4-1/2 Dutchlap
Board & Batten

6.5 Beaded

Double 4

Double 4 Dutchlap
Double 5

Double 5 Dutchlap
Triple 3

Double 4

Double 4 Dutchlap
Double 5

Double 4 Dutchlap
Double 4

62
53
80
73
80
73
60
69
67
73
67
53
49
62
53
62
116
80

Design Pressure (PSF)

. Standard design pressure rating is the maximum allowable negative wind load when installed horizontally with 1-1/2-inch long, 1/8-inch shank diameter nail with a 7/16-inch head diameter.

Spacing shall be 16 inch o.c. for horizontal siding and penetrating wood framing.

. Standard design pressure rating is the maximum allowable negative wind load when installed horizontally with 1-1/2-inch long, 1/8-inch shank diameter nail with a 3/8-inch head diameter.

Spacing shall be 16 inch o.c. for horizontal siding and penetrating wood framing.

. Standard design pressure rating is the maximum allowable negative wind load when installed horizontally with 2-1/2-inch long, 1/8-inch shank diameter nail with a 7/16-inch head diameter.

Spacing shall be 16 inch o.c. for horizontal siding and penetrating wood framing.

. Standard design pressure rating is the maximum allowable negative wind load when installed vertically with 1-1/2-inch long, 1/8-inch shank diameter nail with a 7/16-inch head diameter.
Spacing shall be 12 inch o.c. for vertical siding and penetrating 7/16 inch OSB or plywood sheathing.
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Identification: Products covered by this listing are Certified By Intertek:

identified with labels that include the following: ASTM D3679

Std Design Pressure Rating:

KP Building Products, Ltd. ## PSF (ASD)

Production lot identification

VSI certification mark CERTIFICATION PROGRAM
Product Certification Listing (PCL) No, standards PCL-0201

and related ratings

ever been under an Intertek certification program.

This report is for the exclusive use of Intertek's Client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's
responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the
Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this report. Only the Client is authorized
to permit copying or distribution of this report and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name, one of its marks or the VSI mark for
the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The observations and test
results in this report are relevant only to the sample tested. This report by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has
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