CERTIFIED BY INTERTEK

PCL - 0201

Issue Date: February 25, 2022 Revision Date: February 29, 2024



Company:	KP Building Products, Ltd. 34 Blair Park Road Suite 104, PMB 318 Williston, VT 05495 (802) 848-7010		KP Building Products, Ltd. products are extruded, rigid PVC siding conforming to ASTM D3679, as exterior wall covering	
1. LISTING				
Listing Ref: Category: CSI Section:	Intertek Spec ID: 66319 Vinyl Siding 07 46 33 Plastic Siding	Standards:	ASTM D3679-21 Standard Specification for Rigid Poly (Vinyl Chloride) (PVC) Siding or other as appropriate]	
Certification Scheme:	VSI Product Certification Program Vinyl Siding Institute, Inc.			

2. PRODUCTS

Brand	Product Family	Product Style	Design Pressure (PSF)
	Ashbury	Double 6 ⁽¹⁾	62
	Dakota	Double 4 ⁽¹⁾	67
		Double 4 Dutchlap ⁽¹⁾	73
		Double 5 ⁽¹⁾	67
		Double 5 Dutchlap ⁽¹⁾	73
		Triple 3 ⁽²⁾	49
	Dakota Plus	Double 4 ⁽²⁾	62
		Double 4 Dutchlap ⁽²⁾	53
		Double 5 ⁽²⁾	62
		Double 5 Dutchlap ⁽²⁾	53
	Double 5 Vertical	Double 5 Solid ⁽⁴⁾	47
		Double 4 ⁽¹⁾	67
KP Vinyl Siding	Hudson Bay	Double 4 Dutchlap ⁽¹⁾	73
		Double 5 ⁽¹⁾	67
		Double 5 Dutchlap ⁽¹⁾	73
	Maxim	Double 4 ⁽¹⁾	80
		Double 4 Dutchlap ⁽¹⁾	73
		Double 5 ⁽¹⁾	80
		Double 5 Dutchlap ⁽¹⁾	73
	Maxim	Board & Batten ⁽⁴⁾	60
	Maxim Beaded	6.5 Beaded ⁽²⁾	69
	Maxim XL	Double 4 ⁽¹⁾	80
		Double 4 Dutchlap ⁽¹⁾	73
	Maxim XL Plus	Double 5 ⁽¹⁾	56
		Double 5 Dutchlap (1)	73



VSI-PCP-PCL: [June 21, 2021]

CERTIFIED BY INTERTEK

PCL - 0201

Issue Date: February 25, 2022 Revision Date: February 29, 2024



Brand	Product Family	Product Style	Design Pressure (PSF)
		8 (2)	69
		6.5 Beaded ⁽²⁾	69
		Double 4 ⁽¹⁾	80
	Northern Star	Double 5 ⁽¹⁾	80
		Triple 3 ⁽²⁾	49
		Double 4 Dutchlap ⁽³⁾	116
		Double 4-1/2 Dutchlap ⁽³⁾	116
		Double 5 Dutchlap ⁽³⁾	116
		Double 4 ⁽¹⁾	80
		Double 5 Dutchlap ⁽²⁾	53
	Northern Star Rustic	Double 5 Vertical ⁽⁴⁾	47
KP Vinyl Siding	-	Double 4 ⁽¹⁾	67
		Double 4 Dutchlap ⁽¹⁾	73
	Pro-Tuff	Double 5 ⁽¹⁾	67
		Double 5 Dutchlap ⁽²⁾	53
		Double 4 ⁽¹⁾	67
	Pro-Tuff Premium	Double 4-1/2 Dutchlap ⁽¹⁾	73
	Weather Side	Double 4-1/2 Dutchlap ⁽¹⁾	73
		Double 4 ⁽²⁾	62
		Double 4 Dutchlap ⁽²⁾	53
	Weather Side Plus	Double 5 ⁽²⁾	62
		Double 5 Dutchlap ⁽²⁾	53
KAYCAN	Verona	Double 4 ⁽²⁾	62
		Double 4 Dutchlap ⁽²⁾	53
	10"	Vertical ⁽¹⁾	67
		Double 4 ⁽¹⁾	67
	CastleGuard	Double 4 Dutchlap ⁽¹⁾	73
	Cedar Creek	Double 4 ⁽¹⁾	67
		Double 4 Dutchlap ⁽¹⁾	73
		Double 4-1/2 Dutchlap (1)	73
		Double 5 ⁽¹⁾	67
		Double 5 Dutchlap ⁽¹⁾	73
	Colorguard	Double 4 ⁽¹⁾	80
		Double 4 Dutchlap ⁽³⁾	116
		Double 4.5 Dutchlap ⁽³⁾	116
ABTco Vinyl Siding	Fairway	Double 4 ⁽²⁾	67
	Harbor Ridge	Double 4 ⁽²⁾	62
		Double 4 Dutchlap (2)	53
		Double 4-1/2 Dutchlap ⁽²⁾	53
		Double 5 ⁽²⁾	62
		Double 5 Dutchlap ⁽²⁾	53
		Triple 3 ⁽²⁾	49
	Harbor Ridge Plus	Double 4 ⁽²⁾	62
		Double 4 Dutchlap ⁽²⁾	53
	Harbor Ridge Rustic	Double 4 ⁽²⁾	62
		Double 5 Dutchlap ⁽²⁾	53

VSI-PCP-PCL: [June 21, 2021]

1800 Diagonal Road, Suite 545 Alexandria, VA 22314 vinylsiding.org



PCA-101

Page 2 of 4

CERTIFIED BY INTERTEK

PCL - 0201

Issue Date: February 25, 2022 Revision Date: February 29, 2024



Brand	Product Family	Product Style	Design Pressure (PSF
	Majestic	Double 4 ⁽²⁾	62
		Double 4 Dutchlap (4)	53
	Timber Crest	Double 4 ⁽¹⁾	80
		Double 4-1/2 Dutchlap ⁽¹⁾	73
	Timber Crest Plus	Double 4 ⁽⁴⁾	80
		Double 4-1/2 Dutchlap ⁽¹⁾	73
	Timber Crest	Board & Batten (1)	60
	Waterford	6.5 Beaded ⁽²⁾	69
APTee Vinul Siding		Double 4 ⁽¹⁾	67
ABTco Vinyl Siding		Double 4 Dutchlap ⁽¹⁾	73
		Double 5 ⁽¹⁾	67
		Double 5 Dutchlap ⁽²⁾	53
		Triple 3 ⁽²⁾	49
	Waterford Plus	Double 4 ⁽²⁾	62
		Double 4 Dutchlap ⁽²⁾	53
		Double 5 ⁽²⁾	62
	Waterford Select	Double 4 Dutchlap ⁽¹⁾	116
	WestPointe	Double 4 ⁽¹⁾	80

1. Standard design pressure rating is the maximum allowable negative wind load when installed horizontally with 1-1/2-inch long, 1/8-inch shank diameter nail with a 7/16-inch head diameter. Spacing shall be 16 inch o.c. for horizontal siding and penetrating wood framing.

2. Standard design pressure rating is the maximum allowable negative wind load when installed horizontally with 1-1/2-inch long, 1/8-inch shank diameter nail with a 3/8-inch head diameter. Spacing shall be 16 inch o.c. for horizontal siding and penetrating wood framing.

 Standard design pressure rating is the maximum allowable negative wind load when installed horizontally with 2-1/2-inch long, 1/8-inch shank diameter nail with a 7/16-inch head diameter. Spacing shall be 16 inch o.c. for horizontal siding and penetrating wood framing.

4. Standard design pressure rating is the maximum allowable negative wind load when installed vertically with 1-1/2-inch long, 1/8-inch shank diameter nail with a 7/16-inch head diameter. Spacing shall be 12 inch o.c. for vertical siding and penetrating 7/16 inch OSB or plywood sheathing.

Page 3 of 4

VSI-PCP-PCL: [June 21, 2021]

1800 Diagonal Road, Suite 545 Alexandria, VA 22314 vinylsiding.org



CERTIFIED BY INTERTEK

PCL - 0201

Issue Date: February 25, 2022 Revision Date: February 29, 2024



Identification: Products covered by this listing are identified with labels that include the following:

KP Building Products, Ltd. Production lot identification VSI certification mark Product Certification Listing (PCL) No, standards and related ratings Certified By Intertek: ASTM D3679 Std Design Pressure Rating: ## PSF (ASD)



This report is for the exclusive use of Intertek's Client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this report. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this report and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name, one of its marks or the VSI mark for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The observations and test results in this report are relevant only to the sample tested. This report by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been under an Intertek certification program.

Page 4 of 4



VSI-PCP-PCL: [June 21, 2021]

1800 Diagonal Road, Suite 545 Alexandria, VA 22314 vinylsiding.org

